505364909 03/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5411699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER HEYL	01/18/2019
FELIX GIRMSCHEID	01/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANON SYSTEMS
Street Address:	95 SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16249272	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123183214

Email: natalia.platonova@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: JAMES R. CRAWFORD

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HNST.P0051US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CRAWFORD
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Crawford/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505364909 REEL: 048541 FRAME: 0484

Attorney Docket No.: HNST.P0051US

RECORDED: 03/08/2019

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Hanon Systems, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34325 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

MOTOR VEHICLE COOLING DEVICE WITH SEVERAL EVAPORATORS OF DIFFERENT COOLING CAPACITY

as set forth in his United States Pa	tent Application			
executed concurrer	itly herewith			
executed on				
x Serial No. filed	16/249,272	filed	January 16, 2019	
all Letters Patent of the United S reissues or extensions thereof an country or countries foreign to the or countries foreign to the United and all rights of priority in any sa United States which are created b successors, legal representatives a be granted as fully and entirely as Each of the undersigned and all such Letters Patent to sale Each of the undersigned interests herein sold and assigned herewith; Each of the undersigned successors, legal representatives assigns all information known to any papers, make all rightful out desirable by said ASSIGNEE, application including divisions, Letters Patent which may be gr ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg invention;	nt Application including any and all states which may issue on any such deall applications for Letters Patent e United States, and all Letters Patent is States and all divisions, continuation country or countries based upon by any law, treaty or international country any law, treaty or international country and assigns to the full end of the term would have been heki and enjoyed if hereby authorizes and requests the discountry and covenants that he had and that he has not executed and the further covenants and agrees the or assigns he will communicate to so him relating to said invention or this, testify in any legal proceedings its successors, legal representative continuations, reissues, extension anted therefor or thereon, in said all representatives or assigns in obed hereby grants to all practitioners be necessary or desirable to complicate.	applicat which not which not which not term by the unit of Comming of the unit of Comming of the unit at ar as and a said ASS patent and part of the unit at ar ar and part of the unit at ar	ion or for said inventional hereafter be filed for any and all dersigned had this Assignation of Patents and coordance herewith; and unencumbered right the upon request any time upon request of the form all other lawful a figns to perfect title to one and renewals there. Its successors, or reissuing or enforcing the power to insert the power to insert the first and renewals there is successors, or reissuing or enforcing the power to insert the first and the power to insert the property of the property of the power to insert the property of the power to insert the property of the power to insert the property of the	in, including any and all for said invention in any invention in any country wals and reissues thereof a for Letters Patent of the I by said ASSIGNEE, its such Letters Patent may gament not been made; Trademarks to issue any ght to sell and assign the or instrument in conflict of said ASSIGNEE, its all legal representatives or will execute and deliver cuts deemed necessary or a said invention, to said reof and to any and all assigns or to assist said a Letters Patent for said in this Assignment any
Names and Signatures of Invento	es:	500		
Wh C	1801190	<u> </u>	All Control of the Co	15.07.79
Peter Heyl	Date ' Folix (3irmsch	eid	Date

PATENT REEL: 048541 FRAME: 0485